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Aberdeenshire HSCP Public Team Contact Details 
 

Post Title/Area Base Name  Contact Details 

Health and Wellbeing Lead  Gordon House, Inverurie 
 

Kim Penman Kim.penman@nhs.scot 
Tel: 01467 626934,  
Mob: 07966 296218 

Principal Health Improvement Officer Woodhill House George Howie george.howie@nhs.scot 
george.howie@aberdeenshire.gov.uk 
Mob: 07971 664167 

Advanced PHC North Chalmers Hospital, Banff George Rutten george.rutten@nhs.scot 
Tel: 01261 819166,  
Mob: 07799 470006 

Advanced PHC South Arduthie Lodge, Stonehaven Gwen Robertson Gwen.robertson@nhs.scot 
Mob: 07811 530466 

Advanced PHC Central  Maud Resource Centre Calvin Little Calvin.little@nhs.scot 
Tel: 01771 613990,  
Mob: 07876 258783 

PHC Central/North Inverurie Hospital Carolyn Lamb carolyn.lamb@nhs.scot 
Tel: 01467 672704 (Central) 
Tel: 01771 613990 (North) 
Mob: 07500 033689 

PHC South Torphins Medical Centre Dawn Tuckwood Dawn.tuckwood@nhs.scot 
Tel: 013398 894 35 
Mob: 07900 136493 

PHC North Maud Resource Centre 
 

Jill Smith  Jill.smith2@nhs.scot 
Mob: 07500 033728 

PH Clerical Officer for Central Inverurie Hospital Brenda Johns gram.publichealth@nhs.scot 
Tel: 01467 672838, Fax: 01467 672705 

Health Improvement Officer (Local 
Government) 

Woodhill House, Aberdeen 
 

Susan Forbes Susan.forbes3@nhs.scot  
Susan.forbes@aberdeenshire.gov.uk 
Tel: 01467 534893 
Mob:07773 069422 

Health Improvement Officer (HEAL)  Shoebox, Gordon House, 
Inverurie 
 
 
 

Jenny Gordon jenny.gordon1@nhs.scot 
Mob: 07500 033657 
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Health Improvement Officer (ELL)  Woodhill House Katherine Burke Katherine.burke@aberdeenshire.gov.uk 
Tel: 01467 535322 
Mob: 07919 565197  

Health Improvement Officer 
(Prehabilitation)  

Woodhill House Amy Anderson Amy.anderson8@nhs.scot 
Mob: 07876 258891 

Smoking Cessation Co-ordinator Room 65, Gordon House 
 

Rachel Stewart  rachel.stewart7@nhs.scot 
Mob: 07500 033728 

PH Administrator Room 70, Gordon House 
 

Mandy Thow mandy.thow@nhs.scot 
Tel: 01467 539957  

Community Health Improvement Officer Shoebox, Gordon House Emma Dobson emma.dobson2@nhs.scot 
Mob: 07557 203578 

Community Health Improvement Officer Buchan House, Peterhead 
 

Colleen Callaghan 
(ON SECONDMENT) 

 

Community Health Improvement Officer Fraserburgh Hospital 
 

Shirley Buchan Shirley.buchan@nhs.scot 
Mob 07788 302138 

Community Health Improvement Officer Arduthie Lodge, Stonehaven 
 

Amy Cameron Amy.cameron5@nhs.scot 
Mob: 07973 945467 

Community Health Improvement Officer Buchan House, Peterhead 
 

Frances Malley Frances.malley@nhs.scot 
Mob: 07919 880997 
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